TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM775403

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/19/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infinity Engineered Products, LLC
Street Address:	3524 Southwestern Blvd.
City:	Fairlawn
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44333
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4710871	SPRINGRIDE
Registration Number:	1152146	SUPER-CUSHION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-655-2545

Email: kcline@chapman.com Chapman and Cutler LLP **Correspondent Name:**

1270 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Kelly Cline

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Cline
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Cline/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Infinity Refi - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Infinity Refi - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Infinity Refi - Trademark Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007931 FRAME: 0273

source=Infinity Refi - Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007931 FRAME: 0274

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Infinity Engineered Products, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other National Bank ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) National Bank Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 19, 2022 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship State of the partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Termination of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A to the Termination of Security Interest C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Schedule A to the Termination of Security Interest	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A to the Termination of Security Interest Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kelly Cline	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 1270 Avenue of the Americas 30th Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City:New York	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 10020 Phone Number: 212-655-2545 Docket Number: Email Address: kcline@chapman.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Kelly W. Clins	December 19, 2022
Signature Kelly Cline Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

TERMINATION OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Date: December 19, 2022 ("Effective Date")

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Agent"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that, as of the Effective Date, the continuing security interest, general lien, and collateral assignment it holds in certain trademarks of INFINITY ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, LLC (the "Company"), INFINITY PRODUCTS INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS LLC ("Holdings"), AIR SPRINGS MEXICO HOLDCO LLC ("Air Springs Mexico"), AIR SPRINGS CANADA HOLDCO, LLC ("Air Springs Canada" and together with the Company, Holdings and Air Springs Mexico, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated November 20, 2020, notice of which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2020, at Reel 7113, Frame 0880 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Released Trademarks"), and any and all other collateral relating to the Released Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement, including the continuing security interest, general lien and special power of attorney, is hereby terminated and reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007931 FRAME: 0276 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized as of the Effective Date.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Parameswar

Digitally signed by Parameswar

Sivaramakrishnan

By: Sivaramakrishnan

Date: 2022.12.16 18:48:20 -05'00'

Name: Parameswar Sivaramakrishnan

Title: Senior Vice President

[Trademark Release – Infinity]

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

TRADEMARK	GRANTOR	COUNTRY	APP.	APP. DATE	REG. NO.	REG.	GOODS/SERVICES
SPRINGRIDE	Infinity Engineered Products, LLC	US	—	Apr-17- 2014	4710871	Mar-31- 2015	12 Land vehicle suspension parts, namely, air springs
SUPER- CUSHION	Infinity Engineered Products, LLC	US	73196020 Dec-7. 1978	Dec-7- 1978	1152146	Apr-28- 1981	7 Air Springs Used in Suspending Heavy Industrial Machinery 12 Air Springs Used in Suspending Heavy Vehicles

TRADEMARK REEL: 007931 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 12/20/2022